learned Joint Judge, Baroda before whom the case was pending
at  that  time. The operative portion of the order  read  as
follows:
"ORDER
                        Claim  of the applicant is  decreed.
              Opponent No. 1-to pay the amount of  Rs.15,000
              (fifteen thousand) per month through the  Bank
              of  Maharashtra to the applicant  towards  his
              claim. If two instalments of Rs.15,000 each at
              a  time are not paid by Opponent No.  1,  then
              the applicant shall be entitled to recover the